

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2301 as follows:

1.2 Page 11, line 11, delete everything after "years" and insert period

1.3 Page 11, delete lines 12 and 13

1.4 Page 11, delete lines 19 to 23

1.5 Page 11, line 24, delete "(g)" and insert "(e)"

1.6 Page 11, line 27, delete "(h)" and insert "(f)"

1.7 Page 11, line 29, delete "(i)" and insert "(g)"

1.8 Page 12, line 1, delete "(j)" and insert "(h)"

1.9 Page 12, line 4, delete "(k)" and insert "(i)"

1.10 Page 12, after line 25, insert:

1.11 "Sec. 2. MINNESOTA CLIMATE INNOVATION FINANCE AUTHORITY.

1.12 (a) The initial appointments made under Minnesota Statutes, section 216C.441,
1.13 subdivision 10, paragraph (a), clause (6), items (i) to (iii), shall be for two-year terms, and
1.14 the initial appointments made under Minnesota Statutes, section 216C.441, subdivision 10,
1.15 paragraph (a), clause (6), items (iv) to (vi), shall be for three-year terms.

1.16 (b) The governor must make the appointments required under this section no later than
1.17 July 30, 2023.

1.18 (c) The initial meeting of the board of directors must be held no later than September
1.19 15, 2023. At the initial meeting, the board shall elect a chair and vice-chair by majority vote
1.20 of the members present."

1.21 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references